## Acknowledgement of Review (#IJAAS-2210-2432)

From: Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science (journals@iau.ir)

To: nazimrasul@yahoo.com

Cc: editor@ijas.ir

Date: Monday, November 21, 2022, 9:02 PM GMT+3

Manuscript ID: IJAAS-2210-2432

Manuscript Title: Alfacalcidol (1-Alpha-Hydroxycholecalciferol) and its efficacy in Broiler Nutrition

Dear Dr. Nazim Rasul

Thank you for reviewing the above-mentioned manuscript for the "Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science".

On behalf of the Editorial Boards of the **Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science**, we appreciate the voluntary contribution that each reviewer gives to the Journal. We thank you for your participation in the review process and hope that we may call upon you again to review future manuscripts. We will request your assistance in the future as the need arises.

Thank you for your contribution and time in reviewing this manuscript, which not only assisted me in reaching my decision, but also enables the author(s) to disseminate their work at the highest possible quality. Please note you may be asked to review the revision of this paper in the future.

I am grateful to you for your assistance as a reviewer for Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if I can be of any assistance.

## Kind Regards

## Dr. Alireza Seidavi, PhD

Chief-Editor

Iranian Journal of Applied Animal Science (IJAS), and

Professor of Animal Science

Islamic Azad University, Rasht Branch

Department of Animal Science

Agriculture Faculty,

Pol-e-Taleshan, Rasht, Iran

P.O. Box 41335-3516

Fax: +98 131 4223621 Email: <u>editor@ijas.ir</u>

URL: <a href="http://ijas.iaurasht.ac.ir">http://ijas.iaurasht.ac.ir</a>

<u>Unsubscribe</u>